FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Oregon Trust deed Series.

822

## Vol. M85 Page

## NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by ......ROBERT. F., RAWLIN

ASPEN F-28785

TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, A California Corporation , as grantor, to in favor of WELLS. FARGO. REALTY SERVICES, INC., A California Corporation, Trustee, as beneficiary, dated \_\_\_\_\_May 1 \_\_\_\_\_, 19...78 recorded \_\_\_\_\_\_June 29 \_\_\_\_\_, 19.78 , in the mortgage records of Klamath \_\_\_\_\_\_County, Oregon, in book/rective No. M-78 \_\_\_\_\_\_ at page \_\_\_\_\_\_3995 \_\_\_\_\_, &XAS property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Lot 54, Block 28, Tract No. 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT #2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed.

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the periormance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sumsace the sumsace the sumsace the sumsace the sumsace the sumsace the sumsace to provide the sumsace to

sums. Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of December of 1984, January, February, March, April and May of 1985 in the amounts of \$61.65 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; Subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Deed of Trust.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$2,786.69 plus interest and late charges thereon from November 15, 1984 at the rate of EIGHT (8%) PER CENT PER ANNUM until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Deed of Trust.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as prosold only really the trust the solution of the trustee as pro-

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., 600 Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls County of Klamath, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

None

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time prior to five days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficia

			Schenciary" include their
DATED: June		ASPEN TT	THE & ESCROW THE
		BY TU	a country file
	Successo		aune within
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OPECON	- accc330	Trustee	VKULLAND
use the form of acknowledgment opposite )			XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
STATE OF OREGON,	(ORS 194.570)		
County of	ST.	ATE OF OREGON	I, County of
County of	)	The	Klamath
The foregoing instrument was acknowled me this	load bat	Tuma il	oregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
me this	geu Delore		, 19.85, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON
	, 19, by	XXXX	XXXXXXXX Anni INITERSON
			ASSIStant
		ASPEN TITLE	
	······	Uregon	corporation, on behalf of Opportorious
(SEAL) Notary Public		and in	The Dentition on Denail of Orgow poration
(SEAL) Houry Fublic	for Oregon Nota	ry Public for Orego	Rendsohenin ?
My commission expires:			" 一日で、 クロ
	1 Myc	ommission expires:	(SPAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND	11		
FIECTION FIELD			
ELECTION TO SELL			STATE OF OREGON
(FORM No. 884)			County ofKlamath ss.
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. OR.			I co-til it in a state of the s
Re: Trust Deed From			I certify that the within instru-
	and the second sec		
Robert F. Rawlin			
Adwiin			
	SPACE		at <u>3:38</u> o'clock <u>A. M.</u> , and recorded in book/reel/volume No <u>185</u> on page 8279
To	SPACE RE		page 8279 or as lee/file/instrument/
Transamerica.Title	RECORDE		Page OF As too /fil. /
Insurance CoTrustee			
Trustee			Record of Mortgages of said County.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO			Witness my to the
Pen Tile & Escrow Inc			Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
oou Main Street			
Klamath Falls, OR 97601			Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
			NAME
ALL STOR	Fee: \$9.00		By The of the little
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¥2.00	·	By 1.1. 12 Deputy